

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1122 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, after "10-16-122.1," insert "**amend**  
2 (5)(a); and".
- 3 Page 2, line 3, strike "(3.5), (5)(a.5), and (5)(h)" and substitute "(3.5) and  
4 (5)(a.5)".
- 5 Page 2, line 8, strike "REIMBURSE A" and substitute "REQUIRE A  
6 PHARMACY TO DISPENSE A PRESCRIPTION DRUG IF THE REIMBURSEMENT  
7 FOR THAT PRESCRIPTION DRUG IS AN AMOUNT THAT IS LESS THAN THE  
8 PHARMACY'S ACQUISITION COST FOR THE PRESCRIPTION DRUG."
- 9 Page 2, strike lines 9 and 10.
- 10 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 9 through 16 and substitute:
- 12 (a) ~~"Claims processing services" means the administrative~~  
13 ~~services performed in connection with processing and adjudicating claims~~  
14 ~~related to pharmacist services, which services include: "ACQUISITION~~  
15 ~~COST" MEANS THE PRICE A PHARMACY PAYS TO PURCHASE A PRESCRIPTION~~  
16 ~~DRUG FROM A WHOLESALER.~~
- 17 (I) ~~Receiving payments for pharmacist services; or~~  
18 (II) ~~Making payments to pharmacies or pharmacists for~~  
19 ~~pharmacist services.~~
- 20 (a.5) "CLAIMS PROCESSING SERVICES" MEANS THE  
21 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERFORMED IN CONNECTION WITH PROCESSING  
22 AND ADJUDICATING CLAIMS RELATED TO PHARMACIST SERVICES, WHICH  
23 SERVICES INCLUDE:
- 24 (I) RECEIVING PAYMENTS FOR PHARMACIST SERVICES; OR  
25 (II) MAKING PAYMENTS TO PHARMACIES OR PHARMACISTS FOR  
26 PHARMACIST SERVICES."

\*\* \*\*